

Baid Finserv Limited

(Formerly known as "Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.")

Regd. Office: "Baid House", IInd Floor, 1-Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-06 Ph:9214018855 E-mail: baidfinance@baidgroup.in Website: www.baidfinserv.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

Ref No.: BAIDFIN/2023-24/17

Date: May 20, 2023

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400001(Maharashtra)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block-G

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 (Maharashtra)

NSE SYMBOL: BAIDFIN

SCRIP CODE: 511724

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement pertaining to Extract of Audited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2023 together with the Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on that date and Statement of Cash flows for the year ended on March 31, 2023, published in the following newspapers on May 20, 2023:

- Financial Express (National daily newspaper) 1.
- Business Remedies (Daily newspaper of the State) 2.

The same has been made available on the Company website www.baidfinserv.com.

This is for your intimation and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, FOR BAID FINSERV LIMITED

Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.) (Formerly Known

COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER

MEMBERSHIP NO:-A49694

Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicate herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice fill the date of payment. The date of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:

Name of the	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)			
Borrower(s). /Guarantor (s)	17-May-2023	All that piece and parcel of the property being: Entire Second Floor, Without Roof Rights, Out Of Property Bearing No. Wza/2. On			
Mr. Jatinder Singh, Mrs. Manmohan Kaur (Prospect No 910177)		Plot No. 30. Out Of Khasra No. 15/10, Land Area 450 Sq. Ft., Carpet Area 368 Sq. Ft., Bull-tup Area 394 Sq. Ft., Super Built-up Area 394 Sq. Ft., Situated in The Area Of Village Keshopur, in The Abadi Of Sahib Purs. Tide Nagar, New Delhi, India - 110018			
Mr. Sushil Kumar, Mrs. Rajesh Devi (Prospect No IL10222783)	17-May-2023 Rs. 18,38,276F (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Six Only)	All that piece and parcel of the property being: Land khata no 1365, khasta no. 1917/3min, Land Area 1100 sq. ft., Carpet Area 770 sq. ft., Sulated in Mauja Archedia Grant, Arkediagrant, pargana: Kendryadoon, Dist. Dehradun, Uttarákhand, India, 248007.			

If the said Sorrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured as under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers For, further details please confact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: IEFL HFL Plot No. 30(30E, Upper Ground Floor, Main Shivayi Many, Najafgahn Foad, Beside Jaguer Shewroom, Molt Nagar, New Delh, 316 - Brand Plaza, Second floor, GMS - Road, Dehradum -248001 for Corporate Office: IEFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vitar, Ph-IV

Gurgaon, Haryana. Place: Delhi & Dehradoon Date: 20.05.2023

Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

Finance Ltd.) (IIFL-HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13/(12) read with Rule 3 Of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Borrower/Co-Borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned his staken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13/4) of the said Rules. The borrower In particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IRFL RFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon. "The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, if the borrower clears the dues of the "IFFL RFL" together with all cost charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IIFL HFL" and no further step shall be taken by "IIFL HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

Borrower(s)/	(Immovable Property)	Dues (Rs.)	Date of Deman	
Mr.Sanjay Prakash Chauhan.	All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing: From Side Portion of Second Floor (201) Without Roof	[Rupees Inree Lakn Sixty]	d Notice	Posse -ssion
Mrs.Ranjana Chauhan (Prospect No 951704 & 727213)	Terrace Rights of Built Up Property Bearing No B- 85, Area Ad Measuring 50 Sq. Yds. Out of Total measuring 100 Sq. yards, pert of Khasra No. 356 situated in the Area of Village Bindapur and the Cotony Known as Vishwas Perk, in Block -B. Ultam Nagar, New Delhi- 110059, India	Hundred Ninety Seven Only) & 727213 is Rs.5,30,632/- (Rupees Five Lakh Thirty Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Two Only)	09- Mar- 2023	17- May- 2023

For, runner details passes contact to Authorises Omicer at Branch Omice: Plot No. 30/30E, Upper Ground Floot Main Shivaji Marg, Najergari Road, Beside Jaguar Showroom, Moti Nagar, New Deihl or Corporate Office: Pl No.98, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurgeon, Haryana.

Place: Delhi, Date: 20.05,2023 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

I. Mukesh Kumar Gupta S/o Late ! Prasad Gupta R/o Flat No SA 201 Floor, Gulmohar Tower, Chiranje Distt Ghaziabad, State UP 201002, am employee of I NATIONAL BANK and I was Power of Attorney bearing No. finder by the Bank, which has somewhere. The Public is hereby that any person(s) should not dea person(s) unauthorised presentin POA and if so is done. It shall be his /her/their own risk and resp and neither I nor the bank shall be

Mukesh Kumar Gupta Assistant General Mana Circle Sastra Ghaziaba

oe Ltd.) hi tive Dema

ame of the Bo & /Guaran Mr. Ravindra Irs. Shiksha De ovisonal Store No. 943596 & Mr. Manmoha Mrs. Mahind Manmohan Si

Mr. Amit Kuma Mr. Ram Bachi Mrs. Satyabhan (Prospect No. If the said Borro 13(4) of the said tact to Authorise Showroom, Mor IIFLTower, Plot

PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD.

Registered Office: House No.4, Ambikagiri Nagar, Milan Path, R. G. Baruah Road, Guwahati - 781 024, CIN No.: L17124AS1987PLC002758 Email: secretarial@bosimi.com, Website: www.pragbosimi.com

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Result for the period ended 31.03.2023

SI.	PARTICULARS	C	Audited 12 Months ended		
No.	PARTICULARS	31-Mar-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	23.10	8.36	340.50	.77
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and tax items	(492.80)	(243.03)	(1,375.821,	210.08)
3	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary item and tax	(492.80)	(243.03)	(1,375.82)	210.08
4	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(492.80)	(243.03)	(1,375.82),	210.08)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(540.96)	(243.03)	(1(3,258.2))
6	Total other Comprehensive Income for the period	(540.96)	(243.03)	(1,375.82)	258.24)
7	Paid-up equity share Capital				
	Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	7,729	7,729	7,729	7,729
8	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year				5,829.80)
9	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each)	8			
	a) Basic EPS	(0.70)	(0.31)	(1.79)	1.63)
	b) Diluted EPS	(0.70)	(0.31)	(1.79)	1.63)

bove is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financia ended 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange/s under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results for the quarter ended 31st March 2023 is available on the Company website "www.pragbosimi.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD

RAKTIM KUMAR DAS Whole Time Directo DIN NO.: 05115126

BAID FINSERY LIMITED

(Formerly known as "Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.")

Regd. Office: "Baid House" IInd Floor, 1, Tara Nager, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-06 • Ph.: 9214018855 E.: baidinance@baidgroup.in • W.: www.haidinserv.com • CNN: L55510RJ1991PL006391
Extract of Audited standalone financial results for the Quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 prepared in

compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) (Rs. In Lacs, except per share data

S.	Particulars	Quarte	r Ended	Year	Ended
No.	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1517.41	1527.20	5485.30	4994.29
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period		(2000) (000)		
10	(before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	358.75	512.93	1398.96	1215.26
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax				
	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	358.75	512.93	1398.96	1215.26
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax		10000 00000	200000000000	
	(after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	266.94	353.17	1037.89	878.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period				
	[Comprising Profit! (Loss) for the period (after tax)		Decades	5 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
	and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	266.35	351.93	1037.00	882.18
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital				
8	(face value of Rs. 2/- each)	2401.37	1200.68	2401.37	1200.68
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown			255200000000000000000000000000000000000	
	in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	28	09	13103.06	13371.15
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)				
	(for continuing and discontinuing operations)-		6389570	12559900	
	1. Basic:	0.25	2.94	0.97	7.32
	2. Diluted:				

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended on March 31. 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Friday, May 19, 2023 subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors and filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Fixhange Board of Indication 13 of the Securities and Fixhange Board of India (Listing billigations and Disclosure Requirems). Regulations, 2015. The full former of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.baidfinserv.com (2) The at standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared In accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (the "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

For Baid Finsery Limited

(Formerly known as "Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd." Chairman and Managing Director, DIN: 00009897

Sd/- Panna Lal Bair

HELPAGE FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office: S-191C, 3rd Floor, Manak Complex, School Block, Shakarpur, New Delhi-110092 CIN:L51909DL1982PLC014434 Website: www.helpagefinlease.com

Ph. No.: + 91-11-22481711 | Fax No.: +91-11-22481711 Statement of Audited standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

(Figures in Rs)

Date : 19.05.2023

Name of the

	Standalone						
Particulars	C	uarter Ende	Year Ended				
1 2 3 3 3 3 3	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022		
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited		
Total Income from Operations (net)	6,977,049	6,932,154	6,991,829	28,016,968	28,604,131		
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,644,818	1,733,198	1,145,385	6,086,397	6,447,465		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	1,644,818	1,733,198	1,145,385	6,086,397	6,447,465		
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each.)	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet			,				
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)							
- Basic	0.17	0.17	0.12	0.61	0.65		
- Diluted	0.17	0.17	0.12	0.61	0.65		

Place : GUWAHATI

Dated: 18.05.2023

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.helpagefinlease.com.
- The above audited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 18/05/2023.

For Helpage Finlease Limited

Sidharth Goyal Place: New Delhi Date: 18.05.2023 Managing Director कैनरा बैंक Canara Bank Regional Office:-िं सिंडिकेट Syndicate

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

The Authorized Officer of Canara Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule-3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice on the date mentioned against account and stated hereunder calling upon the borrowers/ guarantors/mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being together with further interest at contractual rate on the aforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. within sixty days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors having failed to repay the amount potice is hereby given to the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors and the failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the symbolic possession of the Property described herein below in exercise to powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said act read with the Rule-8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned hereunder. The borrowers attention is invited to the provision of Sub-Section (8) of section - 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets. The Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank for the amounts and interest thereon. Details of the mortgaged Property of which the possession had been taken is as follows. Amt. Due as per

Borrowers/ Guarantor	Details of the Mortgaged Properties	demand Notice Date of Demand notice Date of possession
	BRANCH:- Chowk, Mathura.	
Sri. Asraf Ali S/o Rashid Khan (Borrower) Sh. Akvar Ali S/o Rashid (Co-Borrower)	So Rashid Khan & Akvar Ali So Rashid measuring:	Rs. 1,51,517.12 + intt. & others exp.
(Co-Borrower)	137.45 sq. mt, Boundaries: East:- Dagra kachcha, West:- Plot no. 18, North:- Plot no. 14, South:- Plot no. 12	30.12.2022 18.05.2023
Lakman Das(Borrower)	All that part & parcel of residential property situated at plot no. 70 & Khasra no. 193 & 194, Mauza Pallikhera inside Gopal dham colony phase - II Tehsil and district Mathura, in the name of Pavan Kumar Singh S/o Vijendra Singh	17,73,042.83 + intt. & others exp.
Mamta Devi W/o Sh.	and Smt. Mamta Devi W/o Sh Pavan Kumar Singh,	01.11.2022
Pavan Kumar. (Guarantor).	Measuring: 97.55 sq. mt, Boundaries: East:- Plot no. 71 West:- 25' wide road, North:- 20' wide road, South:- Plot no. 69	18.05.2023
Date:- 20.05.2023	Au	thorized Officer

SATURDAY, MAY 20, 2023

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

विशेष लेख

य एक ऊर्जा है, एक शक्ति है



त गर्ग

र की तमाम विधाएं ात्य के तमाम लाभ **ह तनाव दूर करता** ही एक कला विशेष

! भी होता है। भारत ाल में देवी-देवताओं

र ने, क हानी सुनावेंपीवन की मुस्कान और ख़ुशियों की र नृत्य को आधार । भगवान शिव का संतुलित करने एवं

ाये जाना जाता है। र्ग है, एक शक्ति है, ं गति है। एक सत्य ो वृत्य की जीवंतता : आत्म-अभिव्यक्ति, को आधुनिक नृत्य र्शन किया जाता है।

शास्त्रीय वृत्यों के । लेक र बैले. टैंगो. उप तक शामिल है। प्राचीन कला है, जो सभी के लिए सुलभ नावेरे ने 1760 में डांस' नाम से एक । थी, जिसमें नृत्य ा की बारीकियों को

के नृत्य की उत्पत्ति त में ही हुई है, ंकी नृत्य कला

नुत कि या गया।

। प्राचीन है, कहा ा है कि यहां नृत्य उत्पत्ति २००० वर्ष

त्रेतायुग ताओं की विनती पर माजी ने की और ोंने नृत्य वेद तैयार ग्रा, तभी से नृत्य की

ति संसार में मानी

जाती है। इस नृत्य वेद में सामवेद, और जब नृत्य वेद की रचना पूरी हो भर त मुनि के सौ पुत्रों ने कि या। कथार्थ से प्राप्त होता है। मुगलराज वृत्य के कई प्रकार हैं जिनमेंआने के बाद जब यह वृत्य मुस्लिम भर तनाट ्यम, कु चीपुड़ी, छाउदरबार में किया जाने लगा तो इस क थक ली, मोहिनीअइम, ओडिसी नृत्य पर मनोरंजन हावी हो गया। और शांति की तलाश, जिसमें बृत्य- बृत्य है, जो तमिलबाड़ राज्य का है। क ला की महत्वपूर्ण भूमिका है। पुराने समय में मुख्यतः मंदिरों में ो चुस्त एवं फुर्तीलासभ्यता को जाहिर करने की एक कि या जाता था, जिन्हें देवदासी प्रदर्शन-कला है। खुद नाचकर या कहा जाता था। इस पारंपरिक नृत्य नृत्य देखक र हमार । मिजाज भी को दया, पवित्रता व कोमलता के

बौछार है।हमारे देश में प्राचीन लोक नृत्य है करमा, जो विविध समय से नृत्य की समृद्ध परम्परा परिवेश में प्रचलित है। इसे चली आ र ही है। नृत्य के अनेक छत्तीसगढ़ के लोक नृत्यों का राजा प्रकारों में कथकली प्रमुख है, यह नृत्य 17वीं शताब्दी में केरल राज्य से आया। इस वृत्य में आक र्षक की ओर अनवरत, वेशभूषा, इशारों व शारीर क्रीत नृत्य है जिसमें जीवन के सभी थिर क न से पूरी एक कहानी को मनोभाव मुखरित होते हैं। करमा में दर्शाया जाता है। इस वृत्य में कलाकार का गहरे रंग का श्रंगार प्रकट करता है वहीं उसमें आराधना किया जाता है, जिससे उसके चेहरे की अभिव्यक्ति स्पष्ट रूप से दिखाई दे सके । मोहिनीअइम नृत्य भी जन उत्सव है, जो के र ल राज्य का है। मोहिनीअहम नृत्य में मुखरित नृत्य कलाकार का भगवान के प्रति अपने प्यार व समर्पण को दर्शाता है। इसमें वृत्यांगवा सुवहरे बॉर्डर वाली सफे द साड़ी पहनक र नृत्य उजागर करने हेतू करती है, साथ ही गहने भी काफी भारी-भरकम पहने जाते हैं। इसमें

सादा श्रंगार किया जाता है। ओडिसी ओडिशा राज्य का प्रमुख नृत्य है। यह नृत्य भगवान कृष्ण के प्रति अपनी आराधना व प्रेम रास में शामिल दर्शाने वाला है। इस नृत्य में सिर, छाती व श्रोणि का स्वतंत्र आंढोलन

भुवनेश्वर स्थित उदयगिरि एवं खंडगिरी की पहाड़ियों में इसकी मन की उस छवि दिखती है। इस नृत्य की गहराई में जहां 'मैं' क लाकु तियाँ उडीसा में बनेका अस्तित्व नहीं भगवान जगन्नाथ के मंदिर पुरी व रहता, ठीक ऐसा सर्य मंदिर कोणार्क पर बनी हुई ही है करमा नृत्य।

होता है।

हैं। कथक लोक नृत्य की उत्पत्ति अथर्ववेद, यजुर्वेद व ऋ ग्वेद से उत्तर प्रदेश में हुई है, जिसमें कई चीजों को शामिल किया गया राधाक ष्ण की नट वरी शैली क प्रदर्शित किया जाता है। कथक का गई, तब बत्य करने का अभ्यास नाम संस्कृ त शब्द क हानी व आदि है। मनुष्य की प्रवृत्ति है, सुख भर तनाट यम नृत्य एक शास्त्रीय नृत्य खुशी, शांति, संस्कृ ति और नृत्यांगनाओं द्वारा इस नृत्य को रक समृद्ध पर म्पर । थिरक उठता है और हमारी आत्मा लिए जाना जाता है। यह पारंपरिक तक उस पर ताल देती है। वृत्य वृत्य पूरे विश्व में लोकप्रिय है।

> लोक नृत्यों में एक प्रमुख भी कहा गया है। आदिवासियों और **ौर आदिवासियों** का यह लोक मांगलिक नृत्य है। करमा एक ऐसा मस्ती है, जो हृदय के उल्लास को का संगीत है जो मन प्राण को एकाकार कर देता है। कर्मा एक

होता है। ईश्वर के प्रति अपनी आत्मीयता को नृत्य करते हुए रम जाते हैं। ठीक वैसा ही भाव जो श्रीकष्ण के महारास में मिलता है, जिस गोपिकाओं को स्वक्रिया में परिक्रया का एहसास होता है।

एक साल में रिकॉर्ड 3.47 लाख करोड़ के घर बिके

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई मार्च में खत्म वित्त वर्ष के दौरान देश में मकानों की बिक्री 3.47 लाख करोड़ रुपए के रिकॉर्ड स्तर पर पहुंच गई। रियल एस्टेट कंसल्टेंट एनारॉक के मताबिक, ये 2021-22 में घरों की बिक्री से 48 फीसदी ज्यादा है। इस दौरान बिके घर भी 36 प्रतिशत बढकर 3.79 लाख से ज्यादा हो गए।

बीते वित्त वर्ष बिके मकानों की संख्या और उनकी कुल कीमत के मामले में मुंबई महानगर क्षेत्र सबसे आगे रहा। एनारॉक ग्रुप के चेयरमैन अनुज पुरी ने कहा कि देश के टॉप हाउसिंग मार्केट में बिके कुल मकानों में एमएसएमई की हिससेदारी 30 प्रतिशत रही।

मार्च तक 12 महीनों में इस इलाके में 1.67 लाख करोड़ रुपए के घर बिक गए। पूरी ने कहा कि लोग न सिर्फ रहने के लिए बल्कि निवेश के मकसद से भी घर खरीद रहे हैं। प्रॉपर्टी निवेश के भरोसेमंद साधन के तौर पर उभर रही है।

जनवरी-मार्च के बीच मुंबई में मकानों के दाम 5.5 प्रतिशत बढ़े। इस मामले में देश की आर्थिक राजधानी दुनियाभर के टॉप-46 शहरों में छठे स्थान पर रही। एक साल पहले मुंबई इस मामले में 38वें स्थान पर थी। रियल एस्टेट सलाहकार फर्म नाइट फ्रैंक इंडिया के मुताबिक, बीती तिमाही मकानों के दाम बढ़ने के मामले में बेंगलुरु 16वें और दिल्ली 22वें स्थान पर पहुंच गई। पिछले साल ये दोनों शहर क्रमशः 37वें और 39वें स्थान पर थे। इस मामले में दुबई सबसे आगे रहा, जहां मकानों के दाम 44.2 फीसदी बढ़े हैं।

जैन मार्मो इंडस्टीज लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यात्रकः 47/10, विश्वकाय सामतरोक्षः, वायपुर राजस्यान-302020 कार्य सामांनाकः प्रमारम-8, सुनेश, सामांक्षः प्रोप्तेश पात्र के सामाने, उत्ययुर-313001 रराजस्थान सुरामाकः 028-4746662,44177-ई-मीन- jalmantmo, udriniy, alboo.com सीमाईएकः 1,14101RJ1981P1.C002419 वेससाइटः www.jalmarmo.com सूचना

एतव् द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यता और प्रकटीकरण आवश्य अन्य लागू प्रावधानों के अनुसार 31 मार्च 2023 को रामात्र तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए कंपनी के लेखापरीक्षित वितीय परिगामों पर विचार करने और अन्य बातों के साथ रिकॉर्ड पर लेने के लिए कांपनी के निवंशक मंडल की बैठक शुक्रवार, 26 मई 2023 को 8, दुखेर, उदयपुर राजस्थान 319001 पर रिस्त कंपनी के कार्य कार्यातव में आयोक्त की जाएगी वह जनकारी कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.jainmarmo.com और बीएसई सिमेटेड की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

निवेशक मंडल के आवेश से जैव मर्मो इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के लिए रिक्कर्स जैन पर्बंध निवेशक DIN: 01275806

श्वानः उदयपुर दिवांक: 19.05.2023

दिनांक : 19.05.2023

बैद फिनसर्व लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में बैद लिजिंग एण्ड फाइनेन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : बैद हाउस, द्वितीय तल, 1-तारा नगर, अजमेर रोड, जयपुर-०6, फोन : 9214018855 E. : baidfinance@baidgroup.in • W. : www.baidfinserv.com • CIM: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के लिए स्टैण्डएलॉन गैर अंकेक्षित विलीय परिणामों के विवरणों का सार भारतीय लेखा मानको (आईएनडी-एएस) के अनुपालन में तैयार

(য়াথং ভাষা কা ভাৰকং ক. লাগ						
页.	jie i	समाप्त	तिमाडी	समाप्त वार्षिक वर्ष		
H.	विवरण	31 मार्च 2023	31 मार्च 2022	31 मार्च 2023	31 मार्च 2022	
	Name of the second	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	(अंकेक्षित)	
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	1517.41	1527.20	5485.30	4994.29	
3.	(कर, असाधारण और/ या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले) कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	358.75	512.93	1398.96	1215.26	
4.	(कर, असाधारण और/ या असाधारण वस्तुओं से बाद) कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(श्रानि)	358.75	512.93	1398.96	1215.26	
5.	(असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुएं) अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय एवं अन्य व्यापक आय	266.94	353.17	1037.89	878.72	
	(कर के बाद) के लिए लाभ/हानि	266.35	351.93	1037.00	882.18	
6. 7.	समता अंश पूंजी रिजर्ब (पूर्व लेखा वर्ष के तुलन पत्र के अनुसार	2401.37	1200.68	2401.37	1200.68	
8.	पूनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्ब के ऑतिरिक्त) आय प्रति शेयर (ह. 2/– प्रति का) (संचालन जारी रखने और बंद करने के लिए)	88	¥))	13103.06	13371.15	
	1 मूल 2 तरल	0.25	2.94	0.97	7.32	

टिप्पणी : (1) 31 मार्च, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित विलीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है जिसकी शुक्रवार 19 मुई, 2023 को आयोजित संबंधित मीटिंग में ऑकेक्षण समिति ने उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा की है एवं निदेशक मण्डल र उपरोक्त परिणामों को मंजूरी दे ही है। सांविधिक लेखा परीक्षकों हारा सोमित समीक्षा और सेवी (सूर्वीकरण दायिक एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर किया गया। समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्षिक वर्ष के विलीय परिणामां का संपूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की बेबसाईट www.baidfinserv.com पर उपलब्ध है। (2) कंपनी के अंकोक्षत स्टैण्डअलोन विलीय परिणाम भारतीय लेखा मानको आईएनडी-एएस) के अनुसार कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित किए गए हैं। र्धारित किए गए हैं। बैद फिनसर्व लिमिटेड (पूर्व में बैद लिजिंग एण्ड फाइनेन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड)

अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबन्ध निदेशक (DIN-00009897)